
Michigan State Police

CCW Applications by County and Status
March 3, 2008

Alcona

Alger

Allegan

Alpena

Antrim

Arenac

Baraga

Barry

Bay

Benzie

Berrien

Branch

Calhoun

Cass

Charlevoix

Cheboygan

Chippewa

Clare

Clinton

Crawford

Delta

Dickinson

Eaton

Emmet

NEW APPROVED RENEWAL APPROVED

 189  171

 206  81

 840  662

 291  233

 296  269

 195  160

 169  29

 722  589

 1,063  1,049

 208  189

 1,352  794

 423  282

 1,613  794

 488  319

 256  249

 358  184

 404  354

 437  259

 930  501

 223  195

 403  310

 495  126

 1,066  1,063

 331  266

 360

 287

 1,502

 524

 565

 355

 198

 1,311

 2,112

 397

 2,146

 705

 2,407

 807

 505

 542

 758

 696

 1,431

 418

 713

 621

 2,129

 597

County TOTALS
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Genesee

Gladwin

Gogebic

Grand Traverse

Gratiot

Hillsdale

Houghton

Huron

Ingham

Ionia

Iosco

Iron

Isabella

Jackson

Kalamazoo

Kalkaska

Kent

Keweenaw

Lake

Lapeer

Leelanau

Lenawee

Livingston

Luce

NEW APPROVED RENEWAL APPROVED

 7,385  1,761

 338  363

 179  96

 678  585

 284  250

 518  262

 455  130

 268  210

 1,871  1,277

 454  328

 382  299

 233  112

 522  277

 1,481  1,118

 1,530  1,160

 374  80

 2,679  1,946

 65  33

 160  111

 1,330  987

 238  192

 1,171  746

 2,266  1,344

 162  38

 9,146

 701

 275

 1,263

 534

 780

 585

 478

 3,148

 782

 681

 345

 799

 2,599

 2,690

 454

 4,625

 98

 271

 2,317

 430

 1,917

 3,610

 200

County TOTALS
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Mackinac

Macomb

Manistee

Marquette

Mason

Mecosta

Menominee

Midland

Missaukee

Monroe

Montcalm

Montmorency

Muskegon

Newaygo

Oakland

Oceana

Ogemaw

Ontonagon

Osceola

Oscoda

Otsego

Ottawa

Presque Isle

Roscommon

NEW APPROVED RENEWAL APPROVED

 280  22

 12,534  2,468

 301  240

 860  612

 282  207

 511  198

 243  73

 773  641

 177  113

 2,022  846

 694  304

 182  168

 1,552  715

 450  464

 15,986  6,521

 275  193

 351  224

 174  37

 356  105

 142  151

 303  222

 1,537  924

 198  139

 403  292

 302

 15,002

 541

 1,472

 489

 709

 316

 1,414

 290

 2,868

 998

 350

 2,267

 914

 22,507

 468

 575

 211

 461

 293

 525

 2,461

 337

 695

County TOTALS
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 160,423

Saginaw

St Clair

St Joseph

Sanilac

Schoolcraft

Shiawassee

Tuscola

Van Buren

Washtenaw

Wayne

Wexford

NEW APPROVED RENEWAL APPROVED

 2,151  1,317

 1,853  1,494

 646  458

 540  252

 263  36

 1,190  359

 677  526

 734  613

 3,228  670

 20,368  5,168

 427  174

 3,468

 3,347

 1,104

 792

 299

 1,549

 1,203

 1,347

 3,898

 25,536

 601

 110,644  49,779

County TOTALS

TOTALS


